



2026.06.24 15:48:50

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 347/2017**

PREM KUMAR & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Vijay Awana,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohd. Hashim proxy for Mr.
Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for respondent
No.1
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer for
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **15.11.2017**

C.M. Appl. 41263/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

LA.APP. 347/2017

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and the law officer
for respondent No.2 accept notice.

Admit.

List in the category of "Regular Matters" along with L.A. APP.
Nos.44/2017 & 45/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2017

rsk